The Samuel Nyaunu Family
Independent Baptist Missionaries to Ghana

Field Address: 3 Sponsored by:
P. 0. Box GP 13990 R Pleasant Valley Baptist Church
Accra, Ghana o P. O. Box 850062
(West Africa) I\ Mesquite, TX 75185-0062

P. D. Taylor, Pastor
(Airmail) (972) 841-0873

Dear Pastor and Church,

| bring you very sincere greetings from our part of the vineyard. 1 want you to know the Lord is doing
us good and His grace and love are with us. We believe He is doing you good also.

I was driving from Accra to my base at Kpong and | stopped to buy some beautiful fruits | spotted. | got
into a conversation with the lady selling the fruits. When | felt | had struck a good rapport, | asked her
where she attends church and she told me. In fact, she was selling right in front of the church building.
I asked her if she knows she is on her way to heaven. The answer saddened me. She said, “l cannot
say if | die | will go to heaven.” | spent time with her to share the good news of Jesus Christ with this
lady and told her what she needs to do. She was so grateful. | left her with one of my booklets on
salvation with a firm promise that | will be stopping by to see her again.

This is the problem with lots of the church-going folks in my land. They are faithful to theirchurches
but have no assurance of salvation. It is mostly due to the kind of message that is preached to them.
Good works, Good works, Good works. |sat in a Presbyterian chapel recently during the burial of a
distant uncle, and the pastor used all his 35 minutes preaching on social ills and the audience clapped
at the end of his message. To me this is sad, yes sad. And these are the most attended churches. | tell
the young men | am training nobody has the right to stand in a pulpit if he cannot preach Jesus Christ,
the Saviour and Lord. And do not tell anyone to believe in or receive Jesus Christ without telling him
why. One of the subchiefs in my tribe who is a Catholic but often listens to my preachings told me one
day during a visit, “Pastor, your preaching is different.” Yes, our preaching must be different because
of Who we preach, Jesus Christ the Saviour.

Last week one of my students invited us to his tribe’s festival celebrations. We were to distribute
gospel tracts over there. | quickly had some tracts printed and on the D-day we gladly went there. It
was a festive time but a time of great opportunity too. We were able to give out over 2,000 tracts and
even before we left the place we had people calling to discuss the contents of the message in the
tracts. The people were very receptive. The last week of October is my tribe’s turn. Even though the
Coronavirus is going to tone down things, we are hoping to distribute tracts as usual. We have been
doing this for over 10 years and we are not about to stop. | cannot tell how many got saved out of this
but the Lord of the harvest knows. We just want to be faithful till He comes. Please pray for us.

We will be graduating some of the students in our Leadership Institutes this year. We have four
centers with a total of 32 students. My prayer is that they will be more effective in presenting the
gospel and some of them will be the pastors when we eventually organize our missions. Please pray
for them.



Our radio ministry had some challenges in the middle of the year but by God’s grace we are getting
back on track. A new station has just been opened at the Asesewa area where Brother Abraham is and
we have several missions around. | am thinking about negotiating for an airtime. Compared with the

others, they are a bit expensive.

Praise the Lord we are having His rains. It did not rain enough during our major rainy season but the
minor season is really pouring and we are really thankful. You see, our farmers are rain dependent so
there is a lot of concern when God seems to withhold the heavens. We praise Him.

We want you to know we deeply appreciate all that our Good Lord is using you to do for us in our land.
May you enjoy His abundant grace.

Just like you, this is our election year. We go to the polls in December. May we all pray that the Lord
will give us good leaders in spite of ourselves. The Bible says the lot is cast into the lap, but the whole
disposing thereof is of the LORD.

Sincerely in the Lord,

Bro. Samuel, Gloria and our young adults.



NYAUNU FINANCIAL REPORT

Badger Rd BC, Fairbanks, AK
Bibleway MBC, Hamilton, OH
Calvary BC, Emory, TX

Calvary BC, New Braunfels, TX
Calvary BC, Wichita Falls, TX
CARTERS, The, Pine Bluff, AR
Central BC, Cincinnati, OH
Central BC, Little Rock, AR
Columbia River BC Indep., OR
Edmond Road BC, Edmond, OK
Faith BC, Freeport, TX

First BC WMU, Clute, TX
Fountain 1BC, Fountain, CO
Anonymous

Grace BC, lowa Park, TX
Greydene IBC, Canon City, CO
Highland BC, Dublin, TX

Holts Prairie BC, Pinckneyville, IL
lrwin Road BC, Amarillo, TX

Lake Worth BC, Ft. Worth, TX
Lakeway BC, Humble, TX
Landmark MBC, Roseville, CA
Leagueville BC, Leagueville, TX
Lukfata BC, Broken Bow, OK
Madras MBC, Madras, OR
Metropolitan BC, Ft. Worth, TX
Mission Blvd BC, Fayetteville, AR
Mt. Pleasant BC, Cadiz, KY
Northeast BC, Southlake, TX
Northwest BC, Houston, TX
Pleasant Valley BC, Two Rivers, AK
Pleasant Valley BC, Dallas, TX
Pyron Avenue BC, San Antonio, TX
Revolution BC, Friendswood, TX
Riverview BC, Borger, TX
Rodgers BC, Garland, TX
Southside BC, Kaufman, TX
Story Road BC, Irving, TX

Sunset Baptist Mission, Sunset, TX
Trinity BC, Newport, OR

True North BC, No. Pole, AK
Victory BC, Denver, CO

Warren MBC, Warren, Mi

White River BC, St. Paul, AR
Woodland Hills BC, Tyler, TX

TOTAL INCOME

2019
SEPT

449.00
75.00
50.00

v N n

25.00
60.00
80.00
75.00
25.00
75.00
80.00
30.00
234.00
300.00
20.00
150.00

R R Ve B Vo RV R V2 R Ve R Ve R Ve A V2 R Ve SV SRV,

110.00

35.00
200.00
160.00
200.00

wvr NN unmn

W

150.00

$  75.00
$ 50.00

110.00
100.00

wvr

75.00
40.00
450.00
100.00
80.00

RY2 IR Vo R Vs O Vs RV, 3

57.00
200.00
200.00
100.00

50.00

52.83

75.00

50.00

RV R Vo RV, AV SV B V2 IR V2 AR Vo

$ 4,387.83

{special)

W W N

200.00

200.00
100.00
150.00

650.00

wunnnnnn v nnunn wvnunn wnrnnrnnnnn w nnn wnr v n Wn

w n

S
$
$

oCcT

185.60
75.00
50.00

25.00

80.00
75.00
25.00
75.00

101.00
300.00

60.00
150.00
210.00
110.00

35.00

160.00
200.00
200.00
300.00

75.00
50.00
250.00
110.00
100.00

75.00
40.00
200.00
100.00
80.00
80.00
60.00

200.00
100.00

62.09
75.00
50.00

(special)

$

$

$
$

$ 4,063.69 $

SEPTEMBER EXPENSES:
Field expenses $5180.00
(Includes Ansah-Ayumu)
T&O.

OCTOBER EXPENSES:

Field expenses $5580.00
(Includes desig. Gift)
(Includes Ansah & Ayumu)
T&O.

200.00

200.00

100.00
150.00

650.00



