## The Samuel Nyaunu Family Independent Baptist Missionaries to Ghana

Field Address: P. O. Box GP 13990 Accra, Ghana (West Africa)

(Airmail)



September/October 2020

Sponsored by: Pleasant Valley Baptist Church P. O. Box 850062 Mesquite, TX 75185-0062

P. D. Taylor, Pastor (972) 841-0873

Dear Pastor and Church,

I bring you very sincere greetings from our part of the vineyard. I want you to know the Lord is doing us good and His grace and love are with us. We believe He is doing you good also.

I was driving from Accra to my base at Kpong and I stopped to buy some beautiful fruits I spotted. I got into a conversation with the lady selling the fruits. When I felt I had struck a good rapport, I asked her where she attends church and she told me. In fact, she was selling right in front of the church building. I asked her if she knows she is on her way to heaven. The answer saddened me. She said, "I cannot say if I die I will go to heaven." I spent time with her to share the good news of Jesus Christ with this lady and told her what she needs to do. She was so grateful. I left her with one of my booklets on salvation with a firm promise that I will be stopping by to see her again.

This is the problem with lots of the church-going folks in my land. They are faithful to their churches but have no assurance of salvation. It is mostly due to the kind of message that is preached to them. Good works, Good works, Good works. I sat in a Presbyterian chapel recently during the burial of a distant uncle, and the pastor used all his 35 minutes preaching on social ills and the audience clapped at the end of his message. To me this is sad, yes sad. And these are the most attended churches. I tell the young men I am training nobody has the right to stand in a pulpit if he cannot preach Jesus Christ, the Saviour and Lord. And do not tell anyone to believe in or receive Jesus Christ without telling him why. One of the subchiefs in my tribe who is a Catholic but often listens to my preachings told me one day during a visit, "Pastor, your preaching is different." Yes, our preaching must be different because of Who we preach, Jesus Christ the Saviour.

Last week one of my students invited us to his tribe's festival celebrations. We were to distribute gospel tracts over there. I quickly had some tracts printed and on the D-day we gladly went there. It was a festive time but a time of great opportunity too. We were able to give out over 2,000 tracts and even before we left the place we had people calling to discuss the contents of the message in the tracts. The people were very receptive. The last week of October is my tribe's turn. Even though the Coronavirus is going to tone down things, we are hoping to distribute tracts as usual. We have been doing this for over 10 years and we are not about to stop. I cannot tell how many got saved out of this but the Lord of the harvest knows. We just want to be faithful till He comes. Please pray for us.

We will be graduating some of the students in our Leadership Institutes this year. We have four centers with a total of 32 students. My prayer is that they will be more effective in presenting the gospel and some of them will be the pastors when we eventually organize our missions. Please pray for them.

Our radio ministry had some challenges in the middle of the year but by God's grace we are getting back on track. A new station has just been opened at the Asesewa area where Brother Abraham is and we have several missions around. I am thinking about negotiating for an airtime. Compared with the others, they are a bit expensive.

Praise the Lord we are having His rains. It did not rain enough during our major rainy season but the minor season is really pouring and we are really thankful. You see, our farmers are rain dependent so there is a lot of concern when God seems to withhold the heavens. We praise Him.

We want you to know we deeply appreciate all that our Good Lord is using you to do for us in our land. May you enjoy His abundant grace.

Just like you, this is our election year. We go to the polls in December. May we all pray that the Lord will give us good leaders in spite of ourselves. The Bible says the lot is cast into the lap, but the whole disposing thereof is of the LORD.

Sincerely in the Lord,

Bro. Samuel, Gloria and our young adults.

NYAUNU FINANCIAL REPORT		2019 SEPT				ОСТ			
		JEFI	(sr	ecial)		OCI	(spe	ecial)	
Badger Rd BC, Fairbanks, AK	\$	449.00	(5)	,00.0.,	\$	185.60	(	, ,	
Bibleway MBC, Hamilton, OH	\$	75.00			\$	75.00			
Calvary BC, Emory, TX	\$	50.00			\$	50.00			SEPTEMBER EXPENSES:
Calvary BC, New Braunfels, TX	•				•				Field expenses \$5180.00
Calvary BC, Wichita Falls, TX	\$	25.00			\$	25.00			(Includes Ansah-Ayumu)
CARTERS, The, Pine Bluff, AR	\$	60.00			•				T&O.
Central BC, Cincinnati, OH	\$	80.00			\$	80.00			
Central BC, Little Rock, AR	\$	75.00			\$	75.00			
Columbia River BC Indep., OR	\$	25.00			\$	25.00			
Edmond Road BC, Edmond, OK	\$	75.00			\$	75.00			OCTOBER EXPENSES:
Faith BC, Freeport, TX	\$	80.00							Field expenses \$5580.00
First BC WMU, Clute, TX	\$	30.00							(Includes desig. Gift)
Fountain IBC, Fountain, CO	\$	234.00			\$	101.00			(Includes Ansah & Ayumu)
Anonymous	\$	300.00			\$	300.00			T&O.
Grace BC, Iowa Park, TX	\$	20.00			\$	60.00			
Greydene IBC, Canon City, CO	\$	150.00			\$	150.00			
Highland BC, Dublin, TX					\$	210.00	\$	200.00	
Holts Prairie BC, Pinckneyville, IL	\$	110.00			\$	110.00			
Irwin Road BC, Amarillo, TX	\$	35.00			\$	35.00			
Lake Worth BC, Ft. Worth, TX	\$	200.00							
Lakeway BC, Humble, TX	\$	100.00			\$	100.00			
Landmark MBC, Roseville, CA	\$	200.00			\$	200.00			
Leagueville BC, Leagueville, TX					\$	200.00			
Lukfata BC, Broken Bow, OK	\$	150.00			\$	300.00			
Madras MBC, Madras, OR									
Metropolitan BC, Ft. Worth, TX	\$	75.00			\$	75.00			
Mission Blvd BC, Fayetteville, AR	\$	50.00			\$	50.00			
Mt. Pleasant BC, Cadiz, KY					\$	250.00			
Northeast BC, Southlake, TX	\$	110.00			\$	110.00			
Northwest BC, Houston, TX	\$	100.00			\$	100.00			
Pleasant Valley BC, Two Rivers, AK			\$	200.00			\$	200.00	
Pleasant Valley BC, Dallas, TX	\$	75.00			\$	75.00			
Pyron Avenue BC, San Antonio, TX	\$	40.00			\$	40.00			
Revolution BC, Friendswood, TX	\$	450.00			\$	200.00			
Riverview BC, Borger, TX	\$	100.00			\$	100.00			
Rodgers BC, Garland, TX	\$	80.00			\$	80.00			
Southside BC, Kaufman, TX					\$	80.00			
Story Road BC, Irving, TX	\$	57.00			\$	60.00			
Sunset Baptist Mission, Sunset, TX	\$	200.00	\$	200.00					
Trinity BC, Newport, OR	\$	200.00	\$	100.00	\$	200.00	\$	100.00	
True North BC, No. Pole, AK	\$	100.00	\$	150.00	\$	100.00	\$	150.00	
Victory BC, Denver, CO	\$	50.00							
Warren MBC, Warren, MI	\$	52.83			\$	62.09			
White River BC, St. Paul, AR	\$	75.00			\$	75.00			
Woodland Hills BC, Tyler, TX	\$	50.00			\$	50.00			
TOTAL INCOME	\$	4,387.83	\$	650.00	\$ 4	4,063.69	\$	650.00	